HOSPITALIZATION-MEDICAL-MAJOR MEDICAL INSURANCE--The School 
District provides hospitalization insurance through a policy carried by the School Board for all 
full-time staff members. 

Subd. 1. Single Contribution: Effective September 1, 2018, the School Board shall contribute 
up to six hundred fifty-four dollars ($654.00) per month of the premium for single 
coverage for full-time employees who qualify for and are emolled in the School 
District group health and hospitalization plan. 

Subd. 2. Family Contribution: Effective September 1, 2018, the School Board shall 
contribute up to one thousand one hundred fifty dollars ($1,150.00) per month for 
full-time benefit eligible and emolled employees towards the premium for family 
coverage. Thereafter, the District contribution will increase by the same dollar amount 
as the negotiated increase in single coverage. 

Subd. 3. Dual Spouse Contribution: Effective September 1, 2018, if both married spouses 
work full time for the District and both are benefit eligible, then the District shall 
contribute up to one thousand eight hundred fifty dollars ($1,850.00) per month 
toward the premium for family coverage. 

Subd. 4. Any additional cost of the premiums shall be paid by the employee via payroll 
deductions. 

SECTION 2. INCOME PROTECTION INSURANCE: The District will pay the full cost for 
Income Protection for all eligible employees.